Docket No. 534178-001US25

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<b>V V V</b>					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):  K. KITSON LOGUE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: MIRACLECORP PRODUCTS  Internal  Address:					
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	Street Address: 7542 McEwen Road  City: Dayton State: Ohio Zip: 45459  Individual(s) citizenship					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🛂 No	Association					
Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership					
Assignment	Corporation-State Ohio  Other  If assignoe is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( ee) attached?  Yes  No					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) attacks  Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,173,234 ached : Yes  No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: Mark P. Levy  Thompson Hine LLP  Internal Address: 2000 Courthouse Plaza NE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address:10 West Second Street	8. Deposit account number:					
City: <u>Dayton</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>45402</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Painnia Tredamarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of this 26 day of December, 2003.

WHEREAS, K. KITSON LOGUE, an individual located at 54 Lawson Street Menasha, WI 45952 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns and has adopted the trademarks listed in the Schedule attached hereto:

WHEREAS, MIRACLECORP PRODUCTS, an Ohio corporation located at 7542 McEwen Road, Dayton, Ohio 45459 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest to all of said trademarks, the common law rights associated therewith and the registrations and applications therefor, in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the trademarks listed in the Schedule attached hereto, the common law rights associated therewith and the registrations and applications therefor, in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by said trademarks together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Trademark Assignment, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this transfer to Assignee had not been made.

For the above consideration, Assignor agrees promptly upon request of Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any additional papers which may be necessary or desirable to fully secure to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the trademarks and any rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee do hereby set their hands and seals as of the day and year indicated above.

K. KITSON LOGUE

("Assignor")

MIRACLECORP PRODUCTS

("Assignee")

By: 7/1/2/2

By: Wel M. Ship.

	K. Kitson Logue			Name:	William Sherk
President Date:	12/24/03		Date:		
State of Wis	consin ]	Ss:			

937 4436910;

Before me, a notary public for the above-identified county and state, personally appeared K. Kitson Logue, on behalf of Assignor, who is personally known to me, and who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment on behalf of Assignor, and that such execution is his free act and deed and the free act and deed of the Assignor.

Notary Public LO. 3/20/05

State of Ohio	]	C
County of Montgomery	]	Ss:

Before me, a notary public for the above-identified county and state, personally appeared William Sherk, on behalf of Assignee, who is personally known to me, and who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment on behalf of Assignee, and that such execution is his free act and deed and the free act and deed of the Assignee.

Notary Public

J. MiCHAEL HERR, Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O. R. C.

## **SCHEDULE** TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
OBEY	Canada	511,055	April 26, 1999
OBEY	Japan	4,036,627	August 1, 1997
OBEY	United Kingdom	2,026,973	April 9, 1996
OBEY	United States	2,173,234	July 14, 1998